## Minidoka County School District #331 2017-18 School Resource Officer Agreement

## **School Resource Officer Renewal Agreement**

The Minidoka County Joint School District, the County of Minidoka, and the Minidoka County Sheriff's Office hereby agree to extend the 2016-17 School Resource Officer Agreement for one additional year commencing July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Any changes to the agreement will be done in accordance with the above referenced agreement.

BOARD OF MINIDOKA COUNTY JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 331

Ву:	
Bonnie Heins, Chair	Date
MINIDOKA COUNTY JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 331	
_	
Ву:	
Kenneth W. Cox, Superintendent	Date
BOARD OF MINIDOKA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
_	
Ву:	
Robert Moore, Chairman	Date
MINIDOKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	
MINIDOKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE By:	
	Date